
Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 25 2021

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Lexington 00:13:28.57 27

2 Upper Sandusky 00:14:46.65 96

3 Ontario 00:14:53.70 103

4 Ashland 00:14:58.24 107

5 Shelby 00:15:05.83 125

6 Northmor 00:16:00.38 177

7 Madison 00:15:55.44 178

8 Highland 00:16:25.28 180

9 Mapleton 00:16:58.01 233

10 Mount Gilead 00:17:06.43 252

11 Sailorway 00:20:07.01 273

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Pleasant 00:15:49.83 3

New London 00:17:24.12 3

Marion Grant 00:17:48.38 3

Clear Fork 00:17:32.81 3

Mansfield 00:16:19.59 2

St. Peter's 00:20:11.56 2

Plymouth Shiloh 00:14:16.53 1
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 25 2021

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Lexington 00:13:28.57 17 27

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 745 Hallie Durbin 00:13:08.27 1

2 2 749 Morgan Harrod 00:13:18.09 2

3 3 757 Brailey Slone 00:13:18.90 3

4 9 755 Katya Prykhodko 00:13:44.91 9

5 12 748 Jenna Halfhill 00:13:52.69 12

6 21 739 Evalynn Adkins 00:14:51.85 (20)

7 22 740 Amelia Bender 00:14:58.65 (21)

2 Upper Sandusky 00:14:46.65 12 96

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 841 Madelyn Collins 00:13:23.71 5

2 14 847 Jocelyn Leightey 00:14:12.14 14

3 25 842 Brynlee Cundiff 00:15:05.25 23

4 30 840 Aubree Barth 00:15:34.63 26

5 33 839 Abigail Ault 00:15:37.51 28

6 40 844 Abigail Gottfried 00:15:53.24 (32)

7 66 845 Greer Kraus 00:16:54.57 (50)

3 Ontario 00:14:53.70 11 103

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 817 Grace Them 00:13:23.12 4

2 17 809 Kenzie Goodlin 00:14:38.43 16

3 23 808 Eliana Fittante 00:14:59.43 22

4 29 812 Grace North 00:15:27.01 25

5 44 815 Lily Secrist 00:16:00.51 36

6 54 807 Sophia Ellis 00:16:21.72 (44)

7 62 811 Tatum Mottayaw 00:16:36.14 (47)

4 Ashland 00:14:58.24 15 107

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 710 Alanah Cole 00:13:34.15 7

2 19 709 Ava Cline 00:14:43.32 18

3 20 717 Isla McFredrick 00:14:48.22 19

4 36 723 Josephine Williams 00:15:49.48 30

5 41 713 Molly Ellenwood 00:15:56.07 33

6 49 718 Lynn Parson 00:16:08.07 (40)

7 64 715 Lillian Gibson 00:16:48.91 (49)

5 Shelby 00:15:05.83 7 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 831 Audrey Mahon 00:13:40.99 8

2 13 835 Anna Will 00:14:11.03 13

3 27 830 Emma Mahek 00:15:14.00 24

4 43 829 Anissa Gosser 00:15:59.36 35

5 55 828 Jillian Curry 00:16:23.80 45

6 76 832 Lillian McClain 00:17:41.19 (55)

7 97 833 Ella Reed 00:19:21.62 (62)

6 Northmor 00:16:00.38 7 177

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 801 Kate Lehman 00:13:25.77 6

2 34 797 Lyla Bishop 00:15:46.45 29
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 25 2021

3 46 796 Sarah Abrams 00:16:05.40 37

4 70 803 Haylee Walker 00:17:19.25 52

5 71 802 Elizabeth Ruhl 00:17:25.04 53

6 75 798 Anna Booher 00:17:35.91 (54)

7 110 800 Abby Hinty 00:21:46.55 (67)

7 Madison 00:15:55.44 6 178

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 766 Emma Reynolds 00:14:40.05 17

2 42 767 Morgan Steward 00:15:57.75 34

3 47 764 Chloe Jeffers 00:16:05.58 38

4 50 762 Piper Donahue 00:16:16.34 41

5 63 760 Allyson Auflick 00:16:37.46 48

6 108 761 Emily Blankenship 00:21:31.91 (66)

8 Highland 00:16:25.28 5 180

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 735 Kindylle Mallow 00:13:45.75 10

2 16 736 Riley Matthews 00:14:21.15 15

3 39 734 Ava Fichtner 00:15:52.93 31

4 86 738 Payton Webb 00:18:06.08 59

5 102 737 Lily Niesen 00:20:00.48 65

9 Mapleton 00:16:58.01 9 233

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 773 Bailey Hartman 00:13:47.38 11

2 69 782 Sidney Stanley 00:16:57.42 51

3 83 779 Layla Perzy 00:18:01.53 56

4 84 783 Ella White 00:18:01.66 57

5 85 776 Emily Katsaris 00:18:02.04 58

6 100 772 Kaylee Gault 00:19:53.33 (63)

7 101 778 Emma Oxenrider 00:19:58.62 (64)

10 Mount Gilead 00:17:06.43 5 252

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 51 787 Danielle Pohlkotte 00:16:19.77 42

2 53 785 Avery Johnson 00:16:21.09 43

3 59 789 Kenlee Trainer 00:16:31.11 46

4 87 784 Brooke Jagger 00:18:09.19 60

5 90 788 Addison Rogers 00:18:10.98 61

11 Sailorway 00:20:07.01 5 273

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 824 Lauryn Pazder 00:15:37.21 27

2 48 825 Isabella Rowell 00:16:07.62 39

3 111 823 Eva Lengyel 00:22:15.81 68

4 112 827 Alexis Thompson 00:22:18.24 69

5 113 826 Brooklyn Sheets 00:24:16.15 70
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 25 2021

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 745 Hallie Durbin 8th 00:13:08.27 Lexington

2 2 749 Morgan Harrod 7th 00:13:18.09 Lexington

3 3 757 Brailey Slone 8th 00:13:18.90 Lexington

4 4 817 Grace Them 8th 00:13:23.12 Ontario

5 5 841 Madelyn Collins 8th 00:13:23.71 Upper Sandusky

6 6 801 Kate Lehman 8th 00:13:25.77 Northmor

7 7 710 Alanah Cole 7th 00:13:34.15 Ashland

8 8 831 Audrey Mahon 7th 00:13:40.99 Shelby

9 9 755 Katya Prykhodko 8th 00:13:44.91 Lexington

10 10 735 Kindylle Mallow 8th 00:13:45.75 Highland

11 11 773 Bailey Hartman 7th 00:13:47.38 Mapleton

12 12 748 Jenna Halfhill 7th 00:13:52.69 Lexington

13 13 835 Anna Will 7th 00:14:11.03 Shelby

14 14 847 Jocelyn Leightey 7th 00:14:12.14 Upper Sandusky

15 0 836 Morgan Follett 8th 00:14:16.53 Plymouth Shiloh

16 15 736 Riley Matthews 8th 00:14:21.15 Highland

17 16 809 Kenzie Goodlin 8th 00:14:38.43 Ontario

18 17 766 Emma Reynolds 8th 00:14:40.05 Madison

19 18 709 Ava Cline 8th 00:14:43.32 Ashland

20 19 717 Isla McFredrick 8th 00:14:48.22 Ashland

21 (20) 739 Evalynn Adkins 7th 00:14:51.85 Lexington

22 (21) 740 Amelia Bender 8th 00:14:58.65 Lexington

23 22 808 Eliana Fittante 7th 00:14:59.43 Ontario

24 0 744 Kayla Caldwell 7th 00:14:59.54 Lexington

25 23 842 Brynlee Cundiff 8th 00:15:05.25 Upper Sandusky

26 0 756 Lyndsey Schonauer 7th 00:15:06.63 Lexington

27 24 830 Emma Mahek 7th 00:15:14.00 Shelby

28 0 819 Lydia Baumgartner 7th 00:15:18.82 Pleasant

29 25 812 Grace North 7th 00:15:27.01 Ontario

30 26 840 Aubree Barth 7th 00:15:34.63 Upper Sandusky

31 0 759 Emily Woods 8th 00:15:36.43 Lexington

32 27 824 Lauryn Pazder 8th 00:15:37.21 Sailorway

33 28 839 Abigail Ault 7th 00:15:37.51 Upper Sandusky

34 29 797 Lyla Bishop 8th 00:15:46.45 Northmor

35 0 795 Olivia Yetter 8th 00:15:48.99 New London

36 30 723 Josephine Williams 7th 00:15:49.48 Ashland

37 0 821 Gretchen Criswell 7th 00:15:50.85 Pleasant

38 0 751 Kelley Kurtz 8th 00:15:52.50 Lexington

39 31 734 Ava Fichtner 8th 00:15:52.93 Highland

40 (32) 844 Abigail Gottfried 7th 00:15:53.24 Upper Sandusky

41 33 713 Molly Ellenwood 7th 00:15:56.07 Ashland

42 34 767 Morgan Steward 8th 00:15:57.75 Madison

43 35 829 Anissa Gosser 8th 00:15:59.36 Shelby

44 36 815 Lily Secrist 8th 00:16:00.51 Ontario

45 0 769 Tilia Ames 8th 00:16:03.10 Mansfield

46 37 796 Sarah Abrams 8th 00:16:05.40 Northmor

47 38 764 Chloe Jeffers 7th 00:16:05.58 Madison

48 39 825 Isabella Rowell 8th 00:16:07.62 Sailorway

49 (40) 718 Lynn Parson 7th 00:16:08.07 Ashland

50 41 762 Piper Donahue 8th 00:16:16.34 Madison

51 42 787 Danielle Pohlkotte 8th 00:16:19.77 Mount Gilead
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 25 2021

52 0 820 Kylie Berry 7th 00:16:19.82 Pleasant

53 43 785 Avery Johnson 7th 00:16:21.09 Mount Gilead

54 (44) 807 Sophia Ellis 8th 00:16:21.72 Ontario

55 45 828 Jillian Curry 7th 00:16:23.80 Shelby

56 0 732 Kylee Sardina 8th 00:16:28.38 Marion Grant

57 0 747 Dakota Gunnoe 8th 00:16:29.67 Lexington

58 0 752 Rayma Miller 8th 00:16:30.32 Lexington

59 46 789 Kenlee Trainer 7th 00:16:31.11 Mount Gilead

60 0 794 Izzy Philips 7th 00:16:32.27 New London

61 0 770 Elisabeth Hoffman 7th 00:16:36.07 Mansfield

62 (47) 811 Tatum Mottayaw 7th 00:16:36.14 Ontario

63 48 760 Allyson Auflick 8th 00:16:37.46 Madison

64 (49) 715 Lillian Gibson 7th 00:16:48.91 Ashland

65 0 714 Mikayla Gable 7th 00:16:53.19 Ashland

66 (50) 845 Greer Kraus 8th 00:16:54.57 Upper Sandusky

67 0 753 Abigail Palevich 8th 00:16:55.55 Lexington

68 0 731 Carmen Parker 7th 00:16:56.09 Marion Grant

69 51 782 Sidney Stanley 8th 00:16:57.42 Mapleton

70 52 803 Haylee Walker 7th 00:17:19.25 Northmor

71 53 802 Elizabeth Ruhl 7th 00:17:25.04 Northmor

72 0 729 Iona Hickerson 8th 00:17:25.43 Clear Fork

73 0 711 Maya Cool 8th 00:17:29.40 Ashland

74 0 730 Callie New 8th 00:17:31.17 Clear Fork

75 (54) 798 Anna Booher 8th 00:17:35.91 Northmor

76 (55) 832 Lillian McClain 8th 00:17:41.19 Shelby

77 0 728 Emily Doup 7th 00:17:41.83 Clear Fork

78 0 804 Zanna Bolen 8th 00:17:45.06 Ontario

79 0 742 Aubrie Brokaw 8th 00:17:46.71 Lexington

80 0 843 Arria Eibling 7th 00:17:56.40 Upper Sandusky

81 0 720 Reese Reynolds 7th 00:17:57.89 Ashland

82 0 719 Madison Reynolds 7th 00:18:00.09 Ashland

83 56 779 Layla Perzy 7th 00:18:01.53 Mapleton

84 57 783 Ella White 8th 00:18:01.66 Mapleton

85 58 776 Emily Katsaris 8th 00:18:02.04 Mapleton

86 59 738 Payton Webb 8th 00:18:06.08 Highland

87 60 784 Brooke Jagger 7th 00:18:09.19 Mount Gilead

88 0 754 Tiffany Pitou 7th 00:18:09.65 Lexington

89 0 849 Addison Niederkohr 7th 00:18:10.81 Upper Sandusky

90 61 788 Addison Rogers 7th 00:18:10.98 Mount Gilead

91 0 850 Katelynn Thiel 8th 00:18:12.18 Upper Sandusky

92 0 712 Sara Donatini 7th 00:18:17.64 Ashland

93 0 837 Abbey Farragher 7th 00:19:05.18 St. Peter's

94 0 724 Cally Wolfe 7th 00:19:07.84 Ashland

95 0 716 Kelsey Kaeser 8th 00:19:15.42 Ashland

96 0 743 Gianna Burt 7th 00:19:21.46 Lexington

97 (62) 833 Ella Reed 7th 00:19:21.62 Shelby

98 0 810 Camryn Hanning 7th 00:19:41.83 Ontario

99 0 792 Chelsey Hess 7th 00:19:51.10 New London

100 (63) 772 Kaylee Gault 7th 00:19:53.33 Mapleton

101 (64) 778 Emma Oxenrider 8th 00:19:58.62 Mapleton

102 65 737 Lily Niesen 7th 00:20:00.48 Highland

103 0 733 Hope Wheeler 8th 00:20:00.69 Marion Grant

104 0 846 Paityn Kurtz 7th 00:20:02.98 Upper Sandusky

105 0 848 Madeline Nichols 7th 00:20:10.60 Upper Sandusky
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 25 2021

106 0 721 Kathryn Schultz 8th 00:20:51.72 Ashland

107 0 838 Nyla Williams 7th 00:21:17.95 St. Peter's

108 (66) 761 Emily Blankenship 8th 00:21:31.91 Madison

109 0 777 Savannah Jo Keaton 8th 00:21:36.24 Mapleton

110 (67) 800 Abby Hinty 7th 00:21:46.55 Northmor

111 68 823 Eva Lengyel 8th 00:22:15.81 Sailorway

112 69 827 Alexis Thompson 7th 00:22:18.24 Sailorway

113 70 826 Brooklyn Sheets 7th 00:24:16.15 Sailorway

114 0 775 Skylar Hopstetter 8th 00:24:40.87 Mapleton

115 0 805 Riley Bonen 7th 00:24:42.14 Ontario

116 0 806 Brianca Clark 8th 00:27:35.06 Ontario
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